Culpeper Gran Fondo 32 Mile Route

Support Point:
1735 W. Hoover Rd

Madison, VA

£

Support

Mountain Run Lake Park
JB Carpenter Jr Dr
Culpeper, VA 22701
Start Time: 7:30AM

Turn Mileage | Turn Mileage
Right out of Park 0 Right on Arrington Mtn 16.1
Right on Lakemont 1.3 Turns into Novum 17.5
Right on N. Merrimac 2.3 Right on Ridgeview 19.8
Left on Hudsons Mill 4.5 Left on Oakland 21.1
Right on Reva 6.1 Right on Reva 23.5
Left on Reva 8.7 Right on Reva 24.5
Left on Oakland (32 mile route only) 9.8 Left on Hudsons Mill 27.2
Left on Ridgeview 12.1 Right on Norman 29.5
Right on W. Hoover 12.9 Right on Mtn Run Lake Rd 31
(If needed, proceed straight to aid station) 17 Right into Park 32

Mtn Run




Culpeper Gran Fondo Metric Century
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Culpeper Gran Fondo Cue Sheet_61 Miles

Turn Mileage Next | Turn Mileage Next
Right out of Park 0 1.3 Right on 231 32.5 0.6
Right on Lakemont 1.3 1 Left on W. Hoover (609) 33.1 1.7
Right on N. Merrimac 2.3 2.2 Right on Hebron Valley - Aid Station 34.8 2.7
Left on Hudsons Mill 4.5 1.6 Right on Hebron Church 37.5 1.5
Right on Reva 6.1 2.9 Turnaround at Hebron Lutheran Ch. 39 14
Left on Reva 9 0.5 Left on Hebron Valley 40.4 2.6
Aid Station 8.5 4.1 Right on W. Hoover - Aid Station 43 2.2
Left on Slate Mills 12.6 4.8 Left on Arrington Mtn 45.2 1.3
Left on 231 17.4 1 Turns into Novum 46.5 2.4
Right on Nethers Rd (602 18.4 2 Right on Ridgeview 48.9 1.3
Left on Champe Plain (646) 20.4 2.8 Left on Oakland 50.2 2.3
Right on 231 23.2 0.2 Right on Reva 52.5 1
Right on Etlan Rd (643) 23.7 2.5 Aid Station 53.1 3.1
Aid Station 25.8 04 Right on Reva 53.5 2.7
Highest Point of Ride! 26.2 2 Left on Hudsons Mill 56.2 2.3
Left on Weakly Hollow 28.2 0.6 Right on Norman 58.5 1.5
Left on Old Blue Ridge Turnpike 28.8 3.7 Right on Mtn Run Lake Rd 60 1
Right into Park 61 Done!




Culpeper Gran Fondo 102 Mile Route
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Culpeper Gran Fondo Cue Sheet_102 Miles

Turn Mileage Next Turn Mileage Next
Right out of Park 0 1.3 Left on Orange Rd (230) 54.1 1.8
Right on Lakemont 1.3 1.0 Right on Twymans Mill Rd (705) 55.9 2.6
Right on N. Merrimac 2.3 2.2 Left on John Tucker (674) 58.5 2.2
Left on Hudsons Mill 4.5 1.6 Right on Ely Rd (607) 60.7 2.6
Right on Reva 6.1 2.6 Right on Oak Park (634) 63.3 0.45
Left on Reva 8.7 0.7 Aid Station 63.75 0.65
Aid Station 8.5 4.2 Left on Beahm Town (632) 64.4 2.8
Left on Slate Mills 12.6 4.8 Left on Thoroughfare (630) 67.2 0.8
Left on 231 17.4 1.0 Road changes to Spring Branch (629) 68 1.3
Right on Nethers Rd (602 18.4 2.0 Left on Lilliards Ford (629) 69.3 0.6
Left on Champe Plain (646) 20.4 2.8 Left on Lilliards Ford (607)) 69.9 33
Right on 231 23.2 0.5 Right on Oak Park (634) 73.2 3
Right on Etlan Rd (643) 23.7 2.5 Right on Fishback Rd (722) 76.2 1.3
Aid Station 25.6 0.4 Cross Rt. 29 onto Cedar Hill 77.5 0.7
Highest Point of Ride! 26.2 2.0 Right on 231 78.2 0.6
Left on Weakly Hollow 28.2 0.6 Right on Hebron Church 78.8 2.1
Left on Old Blue Ridge Turnpike 28.8 3.7 Left on Hebron Valley 80.9 2.7
Right on 231 325 0.6 Right on W. Hoover - Aid Station 83.6 2.1
Left on W. Hoover (609) 33.1 1.7 Left on Arrington Mtn 85.7 1.5
Right on Hebron Valley - Aid Station 34.8 2.7 Turns into Novum 87.2 2.4
Right on Hebron Church 37.5 2.0 Right on Ridgeview 89.6 1.2
Left on 231 39.5 0.7 Left on Oakland 90.8 2.4
Left on Cedar Hill Rd 40.2 0.6 Right on Reva 93.2 1
Cross Rt. 29 onto Rt. 722 (Fishback Rd) 40.8 2.5 Right on Reva 94.2 2.6
Left on Carpenters Mill Rd (616) 43.3 2.6 Aid Station 94.4 2.0
Cross Orange Rd and stay on 616 45.9 0.0 Left on Hudsons Mill 96.8 2.4
(name changes to Good Hope Ch) 45.9 1.9 Right on Norman 99.2 1.4
Aid Station (name changes to Locust Grove Ch) 47.8 3.1 Right on Mtn Run Lake Rd 100.6 0.9
Left on Tatums School Rd (620) 50.9 3.2 Right into Park 101.5 Done!
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